

**Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021**

20.09.2021      Present:      Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Bailable warrants issued against respondent No.1 are stated to have been awaited. Be awaited for a further period of two weeks. As regards, bailable warrants issued against respondent No. 2, the same have been received back unexecuted by Ministry of Home Affairs with the request to provide requisite information on the format.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps for the service of respondent No.2.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

September 20, 2021  
(ravinder)

**(Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**