

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Sharma

Cr. A. No. 182/2021

23.11.2022 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant.

Despite clear-cut directions, the surety has failed to put in appearance before this Court. Therefore, this Court is left with no other option but to issue non-bailable warrant against the surety, for securing his presence, returnable for 7.12.2022. Ordered accordingly.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23.11.2022
(pankaj)