

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. A. No. 182 of 2021

05.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant.

Mr. Uttach Chand, Surety with Mr. D. S. Kainthla, Advocate.

On 23.11.2022, the Court passed the following order:-

Despite clear-cut directions, the surety has failed to put in appearance before this Court. Therefore, this Court is left with no other option but to issue non-bailable warrant against the surety, for securing his presence, returnable for 7.12.2022. Ordered accordingly.

Today, surety Uttam Chand is present in person and undertakes to produce respondent No. 1 before the next date of hearing. Till then, non-bailable warrants issued against him, are ordered to be recalled.

List on **07.12.2022**, when the surety alongwith respondent No. 1 shall personally remain present before the Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

December 5, 2022
(sanjeev)