

State of H.P. Vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

24.3.2023 Present: Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted six weeks' time to take steps for the service of respondent No. 2.

List on 12.5.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 24, 2023
(kalpana)