

State of HP vs. Parveen Kumar Samal.

Cr. A No. 182/2021.

12.05.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Three weeks' time is granted to comply with the previous order. List on 02.06.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 12, 2023
(cm)