

State of H.P. Vs. Praveen Kumar Samal & Another

Criminal Appeal No.182 of 2021

02.06.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila
Patil, Additional Advocates General and
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate
General, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

As prayed for, list on ***15th June, 2023.***

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 02, 2023_(ps)