

**State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Parveen Kumar Samal
and another**

Criminal Appeal No.182 of 2021

15.06.2023 Present: Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Law Officer prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file an appropriate application.

List on **13.7.2023**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

June 15, 2023 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**