

State of H.P. vs Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. A. No. 182/2021

17.8.2023

Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. for the appellant-State.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.3.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the previous order.

List on 8.9.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

17.8.2023
(pankaj)