

State of H.P. vs. Praveen Kumar Samal

Cr.A. No. 182 of 2021

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

SI Raj Kumar, SCRB and Mr Abhishek Ojha, Project Management Union, are present in person.

As prayed for by learned Senior Additional Advocate General, list on 18.10.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

17th October, 2023
(sanjeev)