

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal and another.

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021.

08.11.2023. Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent-UOI.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file short-affidavit in terms of the previous order. List on **29.11.2023.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th November, 2023.
(krt)