

State of H. P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. A. No. 182 of 2021

29.11.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, A. G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. for the appellant.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Reply to short affidavit stands filed. Having perused the same, we feel that we should interact with the State Coordinator, NIC. Therefore, let the officer of the NIC remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.12.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

29th November, 2023
(sanjeev)