

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

12.12.2023

Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta & Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Additional Advocates General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. General, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh & Mr. Neeraj, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Senior Director (IT) and ICJS State Coordinator, NIC, Himachal Pradesh informs the Court that apart from ICJS, there is also another system in place by the name of DPM, which is specially designed for foreigners.

Let a reply affidavit to the short affidavit filed by respondent No.3 be filed by the NIC within two weeks from today.

List on **26.12.2023**. The personal appearance of the officer(s) present today is dispensed with.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th December, 2023
(kck)