

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021.

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria Dy. Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. Solicitor General of India, for Union of India.

Compliance affidavit stands filed by Senior Director (IT) and ICJS State Coordinator, NIC, Himachal Pradesh.

Let counter affidavit to the same be filed by Union of India within two weeks from today.

List for consideration on 11th Januasry, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

28th December, 2023.
(jai)