

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021

12.01.2024

Present:

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for Union of India.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file detailed affidavit in terms of order dated 18.10.2023 and also to file counter-affidavit to the affidavit filed by Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Senior Director (IT) and ICJS State Coordinator, NIC, H.P.

List on 01.03.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 12, 2024
(reena)