

1.3.2024

Present:

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

Cr. A. No. 182/2021

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G.
for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent-
UOI.

Affidavit, in terms of order dated 18.10.2023, is
stated to have been filed in the registry on 28.2.2023, however
the same is not on record.

Registry to trace and place it on record.

List on 22.3.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)

Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)

Judge

1.3.2024

(pankaj)