

State of HP vs. Parveen Kumar Samal

***Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021 with
Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021***

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

22.03.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh Advocate for the respondents No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.3-UOI.

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

Affidavit, in terms of order dated 18th October, 2023 stands filed. As prayed, list for consideration after two weeks.

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

List for consideration along with ***Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 22, 2024
(ms)

(Virender Singh)
Judge