

State of H.P vs Parveen Kumar Samal a/w connected appeal

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021 with
Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

20.05.2024 Present: **Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021**
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General for respondent-State.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.
Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government
Counsel for respondent-3/Union of India

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General for respondent-State

None for respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks
further two weeks' time in terms of order dated
25.04.2024.

List for consideration on **11th June, 2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 20, 2024
(ravinder)