

**State of H.P. vs. Parveen Kumar Samal
a/w connected appeal**

Cr. A. No. 182 of 2021 with Cr. A. No. 210 of 2021

Cr. A. No. 182 of 2021

11.06.2024 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the appellant-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI, for respondent No. 3-Uol.

Cr. A. No. 210 of 2021

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the appellant-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit in Cr.MP No. 2902 of 2023 in Criminal Appeal in 182 of 2021 and also to take steps for execution of warrants in Cr. A. No. 210 of 2021.

List on 25.06.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th June, 2024
(sanjeev)