

State of HP Vs. Parveen Samal a/w connected appeal

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.210 of 2021

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021

25.06.2024 Present: Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.3/UOI.

Cr. Appeal No.210 of 2021

Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

None for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file detailed affidavit in light of the orders passed by this Court from time to time regarding foolproof mechanism in ICJS & DPM systems.

List on **09.07.2024**.

In the meanwhile, supplementary affidavit be also filed by the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

June 25, 2024
(VH)