

State of H.P. Vs. Parveen Samal a/w connected matter

Cr. Appeal No. 182/2021
a/w Cr. Appeal No. 210/2021

Cr. Appeal No. 182/2021

09.07.2024 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 3/UOI.

Cr. Appeal No. 210/2021

Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

None for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General has filed compliance affidavit, which goes to indicate that despite efforts, no response has been received from the NIC regarding foolproof mechanism in ICJS and DPM.

In the given circumstances, let Director, NIC and State Coordinator, NIC, H.P., appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **11.07.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

9th July, 2024
(raman)