

State of HP Vs. Parveen Samal a/w connected appeal

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.210 of 2021

Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.3/UOI.
Mr. Ajay Singh Chahal, State Informatics Officer, NIC and Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Senior Director (IT) are present in person.

Cr. Appeal No.210 of 2021

Mr. Navlesh Verma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.
None for the respondent.

List on **12.07.2024**. The personal presence of the officers present today is dispensed with.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 11, 2024
(VH)