

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Samal a/w connected matter

Cr.A. No. 182/2021 a/w Cr.A. No. 210/2021

26.7.2024

Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in Cr.A. No. 182/2021.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI, for respondent No.3- UOI in Cr. A. No. 182/2021.

Compliance report on behalf of the Director General of Police is stated to have been filed on 24.7.2024 in the registry. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the aforesaid report on record.

As regards compliance on behalf of the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, one week's more time is granted to do the needful.

List on 2.8.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

26.7.2024
(pankaj)