

State of H.P. vs. Parveen Samal a/w connected matter

Cr.A. No. 182/2021 a/w Cr.A. No. 210/2021

2.8.2024

Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Addl. A.Gs, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan
Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in Cr.A. No.
182/2021.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI, for respondent No.3-
UOI in Cr. A. No. 182/2021.

We are satisfied with the compliance made on
behalf of the Chief Secretary and Director General of
Police to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Consequently, no further order is required to be passed
in this regard. However, it appears that the
supplementary affidavit on behalf of the Ministry of
Home Affairs in terms of order dated 25.6.2024 has not
been filed. Needful be done within two weeks.

List on 23.8.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2.8.2024
(pankaj)