

**State of H.P vs. Parveen Kumar Samal
a/w connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal NO. 182 of 2021 a/w Cr.
Appeal NO. 210 of 2021**

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate
General for the appellant/State.

Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.
Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Pal Thakur, Senior Panel
Counsel, for respondent No.3/UOI.

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate
General for the appellant/State.

None for the respondent.

**Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021 and Cr.
Appeal No. 210 of 2021**

One more last opportunity of four weeks is
granted to the Union of India to file
affidavit/supplementary affidavit in compliance of the
orders passed by the Court on previous dates, failing
which, adverse order shall follow.

List on **16.12.2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

8th November, 2024
(*saaurav pathania*)