

State of H.P. Vs. Parveen Kumar Samal a/w connected matter

**Cr. Appeal No.182 of 2021
a/w Cr. Appeal No.210 of 2021**

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

16.12.2024 Present: Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant/State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Pal Thakur, Senior Panel counsel,
for respondent No.3/UOI.

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant/State.

None for the respondent.

As prayed, list on **17.12.2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

December 16, 2024
(ravinder)