

**State of H.P. Vs. Mahesh Khattary & ors.
a/w connected matters**

**Cr. Appeal No. 220 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Appeals No. 405 of 2019, 182 of 2021
210 of 2021 & 482 of 2022**

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional
Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria and
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General,
for the applicant/State.

Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel
Counsel, for respondent No.3-UOI.

List alongwith Cr.MP(M) No. 1574 of 2018.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th May, 2025
(Sumit)