

**State of H.P. Vs. Parveen Kumar Samal along with
connected matter.**

Cr. Appeal Nos. 182 & 210 of 2021

Cr. Appeal No. 182 of 2021

22.06.2026 *Present:* Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam
Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh,
Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for
respondent No.3-UOI.

Cr. Appeal No. 210 of 2021

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam
Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 182 & 210 of 2021

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks further time
to ensure compliance with the order dated 20.04.2026. Needful
be done well before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **11.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

22nd June, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)